TWD (5 percent weakening)  46   —   42   —
EUR (5 percent weakening)  (360)  1,511   (214)   270
PLN (5 percent weakening)  981   242   575   (208)
BRL (5 percent weakening)  (533)  (533)   —   —

 ˆ200F5==k5yaLsiHZjŠ
200F5==k5yaLsiHZj

179601 FIN 59LG DISPLAY CO.,LTD
FORM 20-F

26-Apr-2016 19:14 EST
HTMHKG

RR Donnelley ProFile HKR kazia1ap 1*
IFV 0C

hkrdoc1
11.9

Page 1 of 1

LG DISPLAY CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2013, 2014 and 2015

(i) Profile

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments at the reporting date is as follows:

(ii) Equity and profit or loss sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

For the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2015 a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would
have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for the respective following years. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

F-59

13. Financial Instruments, Continued

 (d) Interest Rate Risk

(In millions of won)
  December 31, 2014  December 31, 2015
Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets  W 2,427,972   2,524,708
Financial liabilities  (2,822,170)   (2,289,336)

 W (394,198)   235,372

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities  W (1,425,216)   (1,934,895)

(In millions of won)  Equity   Profit or loss

1%

increase
1%

decrease
1%

increase
1%

decrease
December 31, 2014

Variable rate instruments  W(10,803)  10,803   (10,803)   10,803
December 31, 2015

Variable rate instruments  W(14,667)  14,667   (14,667)   14,667

 ˆ200F5==k5yaLvldZ\Š
200F5==k5yaLvldZ\

179601 FIN 60LG DISPLAY CO.,LTD
FORM 20-F

26-Apr-2016 19:14 EST
HTMHKG

RR Donnelley ProFile HKR kazia1ap 1*
IFV 0C

hkrdoc1
11.9

Page 1 of 1

LG DISPLAY CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2013, 2014 and 2015

(i) Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the consolidated statement of
financial position, are as follows:

(*) Excluded from disclosures as the carrying amount approximates fair value.